OP \$40.00 24460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laredo Regional Medical Center, L.P.		104/10/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UHS of Delaware, Inc.
Street Address:	367 South Gulph Road
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12446048 I	DOCTORS HOSPITAL OF LAREDO NEW WORLD MEDICINE. OLD WORLD VALUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3311

Email: phtrademarks@dbr.com, joann.dimedio@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Meyers
Address Line 1: 18th & Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035987-137028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn DiMedio
Signature:	/JoAnn DiMedio/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0789

900074229

Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment.DOCTORS HOS#page	1.tif

source=Assignment.DOCTORS HOS#page1.tif source=Assignment.DOCTORS HOS#page2.tif source=Assignment.DOCTORS HOS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0790

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUED
DOCTORS HOSPITAL OF LAREDO NEW WORLD MEDICINE. OLD WORLD VALUES	2,446,048	April 24, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0791

STATE OF FENNSYLVANIA:SS
COUNTY OF MONIGOROUS

On this Oday of April, 2007, before me personally appeared Bruce R. Gilbert, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is Secretary of Laredo Regional, Inc., general partner of Laredo Regional Medical Center, L.P., which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

BAMBANDALG OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Celeste A. Stellabott, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0792 ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Laredo Regional Medical Center, L.P., a Delaware limited

partnership, whose general partner is Laredo Regional, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 500 East Mann Road, Laredo, TX 78041 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is

using the service mark listed in Schedule A hereto ("the Mark") in connection with the identified

services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal registration for the Mark in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein, as listed in Schedule A

hereto;

WHEREAS, UHS of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address

of 367 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, PA 19406 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark

and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark, including any choses in action, and the registration and

application for registration thereof.

Dated effective as of: 4 (0/107

LAREDO REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, L.P.

Secretary of Laredo Regional, Inc.,

General Partner of

Laredo Regional Medical Center, L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003520 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 04/12/2007